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. PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLAS FICATION o
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION —7(} 2 P ]

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 1. It was error on the map not to zone the entire 1.939
PETITION FOR r RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION ] BEFORE THE
1, or we ontiac, INc., ___legal owner_. of the property situale in Ballimore acres B.R. Southeast corner of North Point
County and which is described ia the description and plai attached hereto and made a part heteof, 1 ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION : Boulevard and Kane Street ZONING COMMISSIONER OF
bereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the hereln described property be re-classified, pursuant b5 2. The parcel is too small to be properly utilized under AZE TNl oF et
| TIMORE COUNTY
5| to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an.. zone 1o an G i two suparate zoning classifications. =
| L NTIAC, . :
[ L 2one; for the following reasons: 3 : 3 Petitioner desires to use its entire parcel of 3.221 : PENN PONTIAC, INC. 3
g Subject property is part of a 3.221 M“ﬂ:‘ii:l W:‘ b{ P:z“:“;: Sl 35 §/V SIDE NORTHPOINT BOULEVARD r e T 2 = Petitioner Fase MnasalR
: the Scuthwest side of North Point Road a Southeast s o YV, G and tomobile dealership. This use is per- g t
i Ave., of which 1.282 acres is in Baltimore City and :n :nnt;: :n;;;n as . S/E SIDE OF BAYVIEW AVENUE acres for a full range au e dealexship 8 pe: :
a full range automobile dealership. The eastern part o! ? ? ; itted on the terr portion of the Petitioner's land lying in
q acres in Baltimore County is zoned B.R., which permits th:; :;:- b“: the ® o e 2 e i ORDER TO ENTER APPESRANCE
subject property, in the center of this parcel, is M.L. a RO = £ its land i e e
It 3,“ aﬂ error ;.m the map not to also zone this center portion B.R.l i i Baltimore City and also on the eastern portion o n St SR
so that the same use could be made of the whole of hhisn;::niugnca " P 3 Baltimore County, but it would not be permitted in the center :
instead of dividing it into three seperate use areas. Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1
changes in the area. See attached descrintion portion of this land which is now zoned M.L. This puts the

of the Baltimore County Charter, I hereby enter my appearance

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore -,

1. fThe Petitioner is the owner of 1.939 acres of land Patitioner in the illogical position of being able to use its

County, 1o use the herein described property, for in this proceeding. You are requested to notify me of any

in Baltimore County, in the shape of a triangle formed by the property for its desired use on the eastern and western portions

hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated

I'Wpemllno(;-poded and as pi by Zoning | et f A southwest side of uort.hﬂpl:im: Boulavard, the northern side of - e e aE
1, ur we, agree lo pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception admt‘ﬂu.

ng, elc, upon fling of this petition, and further agree Lo and are to be bound by the zaning
fons and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for muTm

therefore, and of the passage of any preliminary or final

the Canton Railread and/boundary line betwsen Baltimore County ; 4. The property adjoining Petitioner's property on the
property adj g Rproparty, Order in connection therewith.

and Baltimore City. The Petitioner also owns 1.262 acres ad- southeasterly side, along the southeast side of North Point Boule-

7"

jacent to this property in Baltimore City at the corner formed X vard, is zoned B.R. for a depth equal to or more than the depth

AN 5 i : Dabiisan T Wensmt = e D
[ ] DYWL wcuthiest #LARISE Hor i ROINCIBO1VATY and it O desired by the Petitioner, and to kesp the Petitioner's land GRLES £ KOUNT, IR (]ORN W HESSTAN, TTT
ple's Counsel

S £ e P et SRR Wt Deputy People's Counsel
Yiea)Brasionm L it e £ east side of Bayview Avenue. Both comprise a single lot of 3.221 acres. compatible with the classification of the land adjoining it along County Office Building

Address.._ 2033 Eastern Avenue 3 Towson, Maryland 21204
2. ‘The eastern portion of said triangle, including some F North Point Boulevard, the entire 1.939 acres belonging to the 454-3211

A A4 L

None It . By

ErF

AR
/

s S ___Baltimore, Maryland 21231

i n ettt .

but not all of the frontage on the southwest side of North Point Petitioner should have been zoned B.R., rather than part B.R. and

C
€

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Order

GRE!
A

Boulevard, is zoned B.R. and the remaining portion of the triangle part M.L.

was mailed this 29th day of August, 1975 to George W, McManus,

Addreas _Suite 2650 _Light Street : is zoned M.L. The Potitioner seeks to have this M.L. zoned 5. Changes in the area have made the subject proparty
palto., Md. 212 727-3645 100 5 Esquire, 10 Light Street, Baltimore, Maryland, 21202
" 5 ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. ... 2lo........dsy portion re-classified to B.R. so that the entira 1.939 acres more suitable for use under a B.R. classification than an M.L.
a
rol.. fopmmmmane . 197 5, that the subject malter of this petition be advertised, as ¥ will have the same zoning, that is, B.R. classification. s
> Zaning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- / AN Y
y, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning PETITIONER'S REASONS Y AE 2975 PH ]

timore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
day of.. Sepbembax ........., 197 5,

Some of the Petiticner's reasons for this :oquest are arg

2650 - 10 Light Street
: follows: Baltimore, Maryland 21202
. ; 727-3645

i lover) ]
)
) HOWARDS. TUSTIN. JR. pocioee e -
I - ®  estasuisHeD 184 @ g e
| g 9 HARNY @ JAVING
s cowury oFfice OF PLANIER & ZonG ' i e S. J. MARTENET & co. [ 1000 BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
LAND SURVEYORS WILLIAM O ATWOOD 18871831
OFFICE OF ZOMING COMMISSIONER o 9 E. LEXINGTON STREET BAMUEL A THOMPEGH  1#8E-1844

atomsr e wiuurm  tsov.isds 5 Yt ; ; SOONTY OFTICE BuTLDING
BALTIMCORE. MD. 21202 3 ) % : 111 W, Chesapsake Av

PronE: 539-4263 HOWARD O.TUSTIN  1s6T-18eS ; Towron, Marylasd 31304 .
: - : Franklif'f: Hogans

August 4, 1975

5, FRIC DINENNA S ath, 5 : it bk XXX XXX
i i 4. 3991 o
Chairman  gp
JAuES €, DYEE
Deputy Zoming Commisniones = i 951978 ZONIN G DESCRIPTION
Sept L
eptember -, George W. McManus, Jr.. Esq.
HomeRs Suite 2650 - 10 Light Street

Froperty located in Twellth District of Baltimore County, Maryland. ) 3 Y. T TONING ADMINISTRATION Baltirore, Maryland 21202
i HEALLN DEPARTMINT

George W. McManus, Ir., Esquire NG for the same at the sonth coraner of Kane Street, B0! wide and RE: Roclassification Petition

BUREAL OF
Suite 2650 3 8. X FIRE PREVENTION Item 5 - Zonin 1

: ] olnt vard, 150" wide, ther on sald B ra n g Cycle 9
10 Light Stroet i orth Folnt Boulevard, de, tn sal ouleva southeasterly 4 Ao Penn Pontiac, Inc. - Petitioner

Baltimore, Maryland 21202 . by » 1iae curving bo the laft with a padfus of 2630.75' the dlstance of SR Dear Mr. McMarus:

or
REENING

STATE HIGHAY
ATYINISTFATION

RE: Petition for Reclassification 166.4%' to the center of 0ld North Folnt Road, new clesed, than on aald
SEfcorncr of North Point Nouleva - :
and Kane Street - 12th Election
Draipiet : to the left with n radius of 5674.6¢' the clstance of 84.63' to the north
Pean Pantiac, Inc. - Petitioner
NO. 76-37-R {Item No. %) Al stde of the Canton Railroed, then cn saic rallrcad £-61 deg. 44 min. 30

& Enclosed please find a co

iy o comments of the Baltimore C!tn,-pglgrfn}:; and

i Public Works Department concerning the above
referenced item, These agenzies were requested
by this Committee to forward comments concerning
all zoning Reclassification petitions located in

clos i
lim: proximity to the Baltimore City boundary

conter S=51 deg. 22 min. E 150.32' and southeasterly by a line curving

Dear Mr. McManus? g sec. W 308.50' to the eastern boundary line of Baltimore Clty, then on

These comments shall be made a part of
t th
subject ]mtiuun‘m its further pmczssing andn
review, and public hearing.

1 have this date passed my Order in the above caplioned mattar in snld boundary line Due Neorth 352.04' to Kane Street and then on Xane
accordance with the attached, b i) Syureet N=51 degs. 18 min. 30 s:c. E 20.41' to the beglnning.

Very truly yours,

Very truly yours, - <

7 // Fii CONTAININ G 1.730 mcres, more or less. ;
P //"// e ; Sl 7

~ “ b "« -

~8l F‘RIC{)I NENMA g ; ¢ FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JRY,
el 7 e A March 26, 1978 ) : PETITION Chairman,
Zoning Commissioner i : g ¢ — i ! AND SITE PLAN Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
SED/me o R AN Z g & PTH:ID
Richard F. Tustin, Eacionure

Autachment

Rag. # 3460 ‘ EVALUATION COMMENTS

ce:  Mr. Larry Reich, Director
City of Baltimore

Planning Commissian
Department of Planning -
8th Floos
222 t Saraloga Street
Aaltimore, Maryland 21202

Joha W, Hessian, 11
People's Counsel

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON. MARYLAND 71204

uny 4 © 1678



Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, lndwblk' hearing on the above petition and
it (hat by reason of Substantial chang the character of the neighborlcod

the above Reclassification should be had. ———

i‘m by the Zoning C of County |h!:”j‘,]1 S i

September g7

. fhat the herein described properly or area should be and

the spdic Is hereby reclassified; from a. Mede . ... _zone toa. B-R.

geamfesd from and afler the date of Lhis order, subject to

the Department of Public Works, State Highwa

of Flanning and Zoning.
=)

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and it appearing that by reason of .

the above re-clarsification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Speciai Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

ITIS ¢ by the Zoning € of Baltimore County, this........._._..___day
o ..., 197 __ thal the above reclassification be and the same is hereby

of.
DENIED and that the above descrided property or area be and the same is hereby conlinued as and

to remain a. . ceiee e cemeeeeeeoo...70ne; and/or ihe Special Exception for_ .. .
eeimmeeeiieiieeiiieimeeeaeoo..bE and the same is hereby DENIED

timore County

PLANNING COMMISSION

DEPARTIENT OF PLANNING

LAREY FEICH, Dirrctor

b T, 223 Last Saratiga Stieet, Maltimors, Maryland 31202

CITY OF BALTIMORE
WILLIAM DONALD SCHALTER, Mayor

PARKSIDE HEIGHTS SENIOR CITIZENS RESIDENCE

Mr. Frank Hogans
Page 2
June 23, 1975

This is a proposal of the Severn River Construction Coepany to con-

June 23, 1975

Btruct a 22-story apartment building, containing 252 apa-tment units

and that none would be allowed, but also that no curb cuts should
ﬂlu-dlnhohrthluhw.' = - e

for elderly persons and medical and dental offices on the jround

M Skt Ec:::nxol Park z ts b at the inter- floor. Three hundred fifteen parking places ara required te serve
Office of Planning and Zoning il Jgis ROSINS wn s1aak Arecoas the roralar Ml the apartments. lowaver, sufficient of the required spartment parc-
301 Jefferson Building In addition, thare are severe flooding problems downstream from this E

Towson, Maryland 21204 ing spaces may ba allocated to the ground floor use of medical and

proposed €. It is likely that the development itself would
be adversely affacted by flooding.

dental offices, thus sliminating the nesd for additional spacas. I

ZOMING CYCLE #9 RECLASSIFICATION PETITIONS

Wa greatly appreciate the effort of the County EZoning Commissioner to
refer requests for zoning mlmlti,mt(nn adjacent to or near tha
city s to the City ing Departmaent for study
and an advisory report. We hope nsu thu effort will contlnue.

The Planning Department staff has a number of grave concerns about
the proposed developme:

- Attached for your informstion are coples of individual Baltimore City
Planning Department staff reports on the three reclassification pstitions
sent to Mr. Frank Kuchta, Director of tha !nluln'- City Department of
Public Works. The Planning staf: of the
petition of Pean Pontiac, Inc. to allow for the storage and display of
motor vehicles at the southeast corner of Kane Street and North Point

Boulevard.

b ]
i Tirst, there is no assurance that the apartment building will in faee

be dedicated to use by elderly perscns. Zoning, per se, does not

The Baltimore City Planning Department staff recommends disapproval of
the petitions of the Severn River Construction Company and of Betty F.
Louisen.

obligate the petitioner to conform to any representations he may make

when he requests a zone change,

In the instance of Penn Pontiac, the mﬂd d-v.l;_ng is mhu:ly
compatible with the overall
of the lasai 4, -mud-ddhnt.h-uqinn-l-wn_ic
base by and job Again, the environ-
ment is appropriate for this proposed use.

Second, commercial, community core (CCC) classification is intended

to provide shopping opportunities for service areas containing between

30 and 50,000 perscns. There is already one much shopping ceater,

In the instance of the proposal to construct 252 apartments for the
elderly at Perring Parkway and Hillsway Avenue, the duwlwt is
basically incompatible with the overall
In addition, the developar could proceed with muuoum of a shopping
center once tha reclassification is approved. The overall developument,
whether of apartments or a center, is ble with the
needs of the neighborhood. Finally, the developer will be gaining
additional density benefits by subdividing his land and creating further
density non-conformity on the portion of his land already developed.

approximately a quarter mile away, which serves this area. Thus, there

is no justification or need for the occ designation for this property.

Third, the plan submitted with this patitvien request is unrealistic.

Even if this plan was binding on the Aeveloper, architectural aspects

The City's Departmant of Transit and Traffic and Department of Public ©f high-rise building design require a building which is wider than
¥Works concur with the statement in the attached report that not only

should thare be no median break along Perring Parkway, in the City, the 37' the applicant shows. Immediately, the applicant would be

required to further modify setbacks and parking layout on the property.

Fourth, the applicant does not provide for stormwater retention on
site. Stormeater will flow directly beth into the Herring Run and
into Perring Parkway. Inasmuch as the property is virtually 1oon
impervious, the flooding experience downstream in the City should
intensify and would cause a measurable increass in costs for storm-

water damage.

Fifth, there is no median break along Perring Parkway, in the City,
and none will be allowed. In fact, it would be preferable for there
to be no access for this development into Perring Parkway. Only the
access back to Hillsway Avenue, as suggested in the lotter of

April 1G, 1975, from the State Highway Administration should be

allowed,

sixth, the bridge to provide traffic access back to Hillsway Avenus
should be designed mo as to allow the free flow of water in Herring
Run. Any crossing which impedes the flow of water through Herrlig
Run will tend to cause flooding of the intersection of Hillsway

Avenue and Perring Parkuay.

Seventh, in conjunction with this kind of development, which could

conceivably be built as a shopping conter without the “apartments for
the elderly”, there would be a need to enact an open area for parking
ordinance for the portion of the property within the City to allew

for parking. If the site was developed as a shopping center, it will
additionally be necessary to rezome this property to a commercial use.
Inasmuch as the city neighborhood is residential, it is unlikely that

there would be approval of the ordinances required for the city portion

©of the property. Thus, the overall development would have a parking 7501 PARX HEIGHTS AVENUE PENN PONTIAC, INC.

deficiency of almost 100 parking spaces.

This is the proposal of Betty F. Loulson to rerone the property at

This is a proposal of Penn Pontiac, Inc., to use a parcel of approxi-

Generally, the juxtaposition of a building of this size in a relatively 7501 Park Heights Avenue to allow for construction of 27 dwelling mately 1-3/4 acres at the corner of the intersecticn of Kane Street

units. The property is located at the intersection of Slade hvenue
The predomi-

low-density neighborhood cannot be justified on any grounds. In and Worth Point Boulevard for an cutdoor storage and display area

additicn, datails of site development are lacking. City development and Park Heights Avenue, just north of the City line, for their dealership, Penn Pontiac is acquiring additicnal land

L standards would require extensive landscaping adjacent to the parking nant development in the area is of large, expensive, single family within the City as a new location for its dealership, now located in

detached homes.

areas; this landscaping should be extended up along Perring Parkway ' the 2000 block of Eastern Avenue.

i in the county.

The Baltimore City Planning Department staff has a number of reserva-

In planning for the Interstate highway system, consideration was

tions about this proposed reclassification.

Eighth, the total property has already been developed at a density given to the use of land under the structure for development which

either equal to or exceeding che allowable classification. Allowing would enhanve the economic base of the region. The area, in which

First, the indicated high water limit is probably unrealistic based

a developer to subdivide an undeveloped portion of the property, while Pern Pontiac is locaring, is known as the Quad Avenue Industrial

on studies undertaken by the Planning Department staff. We are aware

creating density non-conformity for the remainder of the property,

Park, It lies within an area which is generally zoned for industrial

of complaints and flood damage downstream from tuis area. This

certainly is contrary to all zoning principles. Any alleged hardship

development, FProperties which enhance the economic base of the region

development would tend to increase those complaints and the guantity

is due soley to the action cf the developer. are found all around the Penn Pontiac property.

of damage. Additionally, this development is likely to also be

The Baltimore City Planning Department staff strongly urges this damaged, itself, as there is further development upstream. The proposal os Penn Pontiac is compatible with the overall plan for

application be disapproved. the Quad Avenue Industrial Park. There will be no access inte Narth

Second, the access shown from Park Heights Avenue to the development

i Point Boulevard in the county. All access to the property will be

However, if it is compatible with the allowable floor area ratic or is located in an area where traffic is often hindered by the bus

from Kane Street, in the City.

ground coverage recuirement of the Zonming Ordinance, the Planning turn-around almost directly across the street.

bepartment staff would probably not object to a special exception The Baltimore City Planning wpartment staff recommends approval of

The site design is extremely awkward and the guality of development

i for a small medical and demtal office building, as long as all access the request of Penn Pontiac to allow fo. storage and display of motor

suggested by this proposal is grossly incompatible with the high

was from Killsway Avenw and pruper consideration was given to develop- s vehicles on the subject property

quality development found in the neighborhood. There iz no substan-

ment of the site including landscaping and adequate stormwater run-off

tial landscape proposal. Buildings and parking spaces are squeezed

control measires.

on to the site without regard for residential amenity, in an area

of the City and of the county where there otherwise is high quality

development. The Planning Departmant staff recommends this zoning

reclassification mot be granted.




J. Austin  Deitz

Chist

1 Office of Flanning and 2

ning
Baltinmore County Offise Pullding
Towgon, Harylond 2120k

Attention: Mr, Jack Dillon, Chairman

Zoning Advisory Committeo

Rer Property Ownor: Penn Pontiac, Inc.

Iocationt SE/C of Kano St. & North Point Blvd.

Ttea No, 5

Zoning Ligenda  CYCLE #9
April 1975- October 1975

Gentlemen:

1 Pursunnt to your request, Lho referonced property has been surveyed by this
| Burenu and the comments below marked vlth an "x" are applicable and roquired
to be corrected or incorpersted inte the final plmns for the property.

()

{1
() L

)5

()6
(x) 7.

/?’-7/ = 44" Noted and
Roviewor: e, Approveds
Flenning Group |
Speeinl Inspeciion Divigion

Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be
loceled at intervals of feet nlong on spproved read in
accordance with Daltirore Gounty Standards as publisiied by the
Departnment of Fublie Horks,

A second means of vehlcle access is required for the site.
The vehicle dord-end condition shown at

EXCEELS the muxinen allowed by the Fire Department,

The gite shall be nade te comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Proventicn Godo prior to occupancy or beginning of operations,

The Luildings and structures existing or proposed on the site ghall
comply with nll smplieable requirements of the lational Fire Protection
Apgsociation Standard lNo. 101 “The Life Sofety Code", 1970 Edition prior
to oeeupancy.

Site plens arc approved as drawn,

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no cornments at this time.

fBt Y it

Deputy Chief
Fire Provertion Bureau

April 30, 1975

ARXRXARAKKXAUAAK | Oeorge W. McManus, Jr., Esq.

Suite 2650 - 10 Light Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Reclassifintion Petition
Item 5 = Zoning Cycle O
Penn Pontiac, Inc. = Petiticner

Dear Mr. MeManus:

The Zoning Plans hdvisory Committec has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriatencss of the zoning action requested,
but to assurc that all parties are made awarc of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this cace. The
birector of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the approovriatencss of the rejguested zoning.

The subject property is located on the southeast
corner of Kane Street and North Point Blvd., and
is eurrently in a vacant, graded state. The parcel
under petition is a part of a larger tract located
within the Baltimore City limits, on which is
proposed an automobile dealership. That portion
within Baltimore County is indicated on the
submitted plan to contain only parking, storage,
and display of automobiler, with no direct access
to either Kane Street or North Point Blvd.

Existing development in the immediate environs
of this site consists of A "mixed-bag” of
commercial and industrial uses. The long-standing
commerc.al character of this arca has resisted
substantial change, the on-going constructien of
an clevated segment of the proposcd Interstate 95
to the west of this site notwithstanding.

Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Austin Osite
ehiel

Wi

Baltivore County Office Bullding
Towson, Haryland 21204 A

Attention: Mr, Jack Dillon, Chalrman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Ret Pr.perty Ownors Pemn Pontiac, Ine.
Tocationt SB/C of Kane St. & North Point Blwd.
Ttem Mo, § 1 Goning Agenda
April

d CYCLE #2

1975- October 1975
Gentlomen: :

Purguant to your request, the referoncod property has beon surveyed by this
" Burcau and the commenta below marked with sn "x" are npplicable and required
to bo corrected or incorporated into the final plons for the property.

() mw-mmmmnwymummmm

; 2, A second means of vehicle accoss is required for the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

q) of the Fire on
on Standard lio. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior

{ ) 6. Sito plans aro approved as drawn,
(xx) 7. The Firo Prevention Burenu hans no comments at this time,

Mw:é % wé:z- . ﬁ;:v:ﬁ &#M

Planning Group ny Deputy Chief
Special Inspection Division Fire Frevention Burenu

George W. McManus, Jr., Esq.
Item 5 - Zoning Cyecle 9
April 30, 1975

Page 2 E:

This Committee feels that necessary and sufficient
consideration of this proposzl prior to public hearing
may be afforded this request only with the submittal
of additional information indicating the overall site
development plan, including those portions under the
jurisdiction of the City of Baltimore Agencies of
the City government shall be notified of and requested
to comment on the subject petition.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate.
However, any revisions or corrections to petitions,
descriptions, or plats, as may have been requested by
this Committee, shall be submitted to this office prior
to Monday, June 2, 1975, in order to allow time for
final Committee review and advertising. Failure to
comply may result in this petition not being scheduled
for a hearing. Notice of the hearing date and time, which
will be between Scptember 1, 1975 and October 15, 1975,
will be forwarded to you well in advance of the date and

time.
Very truly yours,
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, a/
Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committre
FTH:JID
Enclesure

cc: 5. J. Martenet & Co.
9 E. Lexington Strect
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Dieroan of Baginecring

ELLEWORTH M. DIVER. B, £. cier

¥r. S, Eric Dillenna
Zoning Commdissioner
County Office Puildins
Towson, Maryland 2120,

Dear Mr, DiMenna:

Socaraly

entire it o1 s Bottthomerre ooty
o tioner's proposed automobils dealershi d ind:

dccurataly the existing public yt1lition in relatlon thereto; mnd the ooyl ™

means for providing publie water, sanitary s . il i

Halthnare Grunty, Harylaud
Brpurtment Of Publye Warks

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSGN, MARYLAND 21204

April 28, 1975

Ret TItem #5 - Cycle #9 (April = oc
Preperty Owner: Fsmphnunc,h?::: e
5/% cor. of Fune St, & North Foint Blvd,
Existing Zoning: M.L,
Proposed Zoning: Re-elass to B.R,
Noy of Aeres: 1,730  District: 12th

The following comments are furniched in regard
i“ﬂm“ for review by the Zoning Advisory C e Ln ety debuletid b6 s
.

ommittee in connection with the subject

or supplemented, so an to present the

ewer and droinoge facilitien therefor,
natructod

State Highway Administration
Juna 10,1975

Hr. S.Eric RiNenna Re:
Loning Commissioner

Att: Mr. Franklin Hogans

County Office Bldg.

Towson, Md. 2120k

Mr. S5, Eric Dikenna
Zoning Comnissioncr
County Office Bldg.

North Point Blvd, Towson, Hd. 21204
s Hda

;.IH; 151} at ?u St.
evised Plan 6-5-;
5-75 Att: M. Franklin Hogans

Dear Hr. DiNenna,

The subject revised plan indicates a temporary sntran
North Point Blvd, therefors, it is assumed that up:n uq;l::lgozr
development of the site, there will be no access from North Point
::;:.u:fs:h:l :ﬂl m case, there will be no further requiremants
ate Highway Administration, howes he
Mt U el el » ver the situation should

Dear Hr. DiNenna,

to the hearing.
Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief
Bur. of Engineering Access Peradts

b £
cer Hr. John L. Wisbley 4 mj torers
CL-JEN s b fa A LYy Lot

CLeJEM-es

PO Box 717 | 300 West Prestan Street. Baltimore, Marylang 21203

The lied in
of thie site in 1973, No, 73-75-R (I

tem 42, C
Baitinore, Petiticner, are referrod te » Cycle 11I) the Canton Cc

Maryland Department of Transportatun

State Highway Administration

the State Highway Administration
for a vehicle storage yard.

The 1973 average dail
Blvd. is 32,000 vehicles.

with the Zoning Advisory Gomsittee roview
anpnny ef

for your consideration,

Very truly yours,

N. DIVER, P.E,

ORTH
Chisf, Bureau of Englreering

Harry R pughes
factuy

Bernarg M Evans
Rdmnincrstas

April u,1975

Roz loning Re=Claszification Cycle
W3 April, 1375
Property Owner: Penn Pentiac, Inc.
Locations SE/Cor, of Kane “t.
and North Point Blvd. (Rte 151)
Existing Zoning: M.L.
Eroposcd Zoning: Re-Class to 6.,
No. of Acres: 1.730
Districts 12th

The subject plan indicates no access from North Point Blvd., however,
has recently issued an entrance permit
The matter of access should be resolved prior

¥ traffic count on this section of North Point

Very truly yours,
Charles Lee, Cidef
Burcau of engineering access Permits
by: John E, Meyers

1G4 AR

P.0.Box 717 [ 300 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21700

NOV 1 81975
S B




BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

EusEnE J. CLwronD. PE W T. MeLsen
waseron ——r Tastta Sy

April 28, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
Courcy Office Building
Towson, Maryland - 21204

Re: Crcle Zoning 9 -
Item 5 - ZAC - April, 1975 - October, 1975
Property Owner: FPenn Pontiac, Inc.
Location: SE/C of Kaje St. & North Point Blwd.
Exisiing Zoning: M.L.
Proposed Zoning: HRe=class to B.R.
No. of Acres: 1.730
District: 12th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
The subject petition is requesting a change from M.L. to B.R.

This should increase the trip density from 175 to BOO trips
per day. Should the property be developed as part of an automobile
dealership with access to Kane Street, little, if any, traffic problem
is anticipated. However, should access be provided to North Point
Boulevard and/or the property developed commercially, access problems
can be anticipated on North Peint Boulevard.

Very truly yours, .
LA
C. Richard Moore

Assistant Traffic Fngineer

CRM/bza

BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING PLANS

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS

WILLIAM D. FROMM
siascTon

& ERIC DINENNA
oMM ConmmBIONER

M. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning A visory Committes

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Beoltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on ltem ! 5

» Zoning Cycle IX, April, 1975, ore o follows:

Owner: Penn Pontiac, Inc. 5
Location: SE/cor of Kane Street ond North Point Blvd
Existing Zoning: M.L.
Zoning: Re~ulow to B.R.
Mo, of Acres: 1.730
District: 12¢h

This office has reviewad the subject petition and offers the following comments. These commants
ore not intended to indicate the cppropriotenais of the zoning in question, but are to assure thot

all porties ore made aware of plons or problems with regord to development plons that may have o
becring on this petition, '

This plon has been reviewsd and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

BALTIMORE

SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING

Very truly yours,

9,{,. }L.u&ﬂéf

John L. Wimblay
Plonning Spacialist Il
Project and Development Plonning

COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
108 WEST CHESAPEAXE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
AMga cooe Lot PLANNING a84-3011 ZONING dse3in1

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

April 30, 1975

George W. McManus, Jr., Esq.
Suite 2650 - 10 Light Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Reclassifimtion Petition

Item 5 - Zoning Cycle 9
Penn Pontiac, Inc. - Petitioner

Dear Mr. McManusi

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
referenced petition and has made an on site field
ingpection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the sovtheast
corner of Kane Street and North Point Blvd., and
is currently in a vacant, graded state. The parcel
under petition is a part of a larger tract located
within the Baltimore City limits, on which is
proposed an automobile dealership. That portion
within Baltimore County is indicated on the
submitted plan to contain only parking, storage,
and display of automobiles, with no direct access
to either Kane Street or North Point Blvd.

Existing development in the immediate environs
of thin site consists of a "mixed-bag" of
commercial and industrial ures. The leng-standing
commercial character of this arca h resisted
substantial change, the on-going o trustion of
an elevated scanent of the proposed Interstate 95
to the west of this site notwithstanding.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: April 18, 1975

Nr. S, Eric DiNenna

Zonlng Cummlssioner

Baltimore County O Ice Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Mesting of: April 1975-October 1975-Cycle 19

Re: item 5
Property Ownar: Pemn Pontiac, Inc. "
Location: SE/C of Kane Street § North Point Blvd.
Present Zoning: M.L,

Proposed Zoning: Re-class to B.R.

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. DINenna:

No bearing on student population,

Very truly yours,

WNP/m | W. Nick Petrovich.,
Fleld Representative.

M EMBLIE FPARKS, sersaent MARCUS M. ROTEARIS
CUBENE C. HEBE, vur-retmmos JOREPH M MDTWAN
MEG SOOEAT L GESNEY MviM LONECK

T, BAYAND WiLLIAMS. 4R
RICHARD W, TRACLY. V.M.D.
MRS RIEHARD E WULBTEL
JDBHUA B WHEELER, surmarimstas

George W. McManus, Jr., Esq.
Item 5 - Zoning Cycle 9
April 30, 1975

Page 2

This Committee feels that necessary and sufficient
consideration of this proposal prior to public hearing
may be afforded this request only with the submittal
of additional information indicating the overall site
development plan, including those portions under the
jurisdiction of the City of Baltimore Agencies of
the City government shall be notificd of and requested
to comment on the subject petition.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate.
However, any revisions or corrections to petitions,
descriptions, or plats, as may have been requested by
this Committee, shall be submitted to this office prior
to Monday, June 2, 1975, in order to allow time for
final Committee review and advertising. Failure to
comply may result in this petition not being scheduled
for a hearing. Notice of the hearing date and time, which
will be between Scptember 1, 1975 and October 15, 1975,
will be forwarded to you well in advance of the date and

time.

Very truly yours,

’

e

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Chairman,

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
FTH:JD
Enclosure g

ec: S. J. Martenet & Co.
9 E. Lexington Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

SALTIMORE Cloun

.!_)ED TMENT OF

4 UILDING
AND 21204

April 3, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comuicsioner
Office of Planning ard Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comnments on Ttem #

Zoni Re~C1
Cycle #9, tre as follovs. SRR, ning Re assification

Property Ouneri Pean, Pontise, Ine.

Location: SE/Cor. of Kane St. & North
Point Blvd.

Exfsting Zonimg: M.L.

Proposed Zoning: Xe-class to B.R.

Ko. of Acres: 1,710
District: 12th

Metropolitan water and sewer are available.

Very truly yours,
—_—

7 w

2% SRR (B § TVN

Thomas H. Devlin, Pirector
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

ERVBinc:

#arytand Depurtmentof Transportatn g . e
State Kighway Administratian Bou it G

April 4,1375

Hr, 3, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comnissioner
County Office Bldg.
Towson, Hd. 21204

Res loning we-Clas:ification Cycle
#3 April, 1375
Property Uwner: Penn Pontiac, Inc.
Locations SE/Cor. of Kene #t.
and North Point Blvd, (Rte 151)
Existing loning: M.L.
Broposed loning: Re-Class to B,R,
No. of Acres: 1.730
Districts 12eh

Att: Hr. Franklin Hogans

Oear #r. DiNenna,

The m_:j-ct plan indicates no access from North Point Blvd,, howey rs
the State Highway Administration has recently {ssued an entrance permit
for a vehicle storage yard. The matter of access should be resclved priar
to the hearing.

The 1973 average caily traffic count on this section of Nerth Foint
Blvd, is 32,000 vehicles.

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Coief
Bureau of Engineering access Permits

by: Joon E. Megers
CL-JEH-es

F.O Boa 717/ 300 West Preston Stroat Failimore. Maryland 21203

uny 4 2 1078




WILLIAM B. FROMM

— BALTIMORE Couﬁn, Muﬁm

Waltimore Gounty, Margland [
Bepartment O Public Warks
NTY, MARYLAND DINENNA
cﬂl-lNTf‘BPFIGK lul:‘n.:n Bll.ﬂﬂg:::ou '. Pimas DEPMMNT OF HEALTH——-—— :q“m'ca-nm
Barvar of Engpiverring DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
WLLEWORTH M. DIVER. B, . CHIRP April 28, 1975 Evaan: J. Currorn. PE W, T, Mavzes JEFFERSON BUILDING

DOMALD J. ROOP, MD, MPH.

e Ty T v— TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 werrery BTN ocohiet ki it
Mr. S, Erle DiNenna itk
Zoning Commissioner April 3, 1975
County Office Puilding Mr. S, Eric Dil i
April 28, 1975 . 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Towson, Maryland 2120l Zoning A visory Committes
Rer Item #5 - Cyclo 9 (April - Detober 1975) ) Office of Planning and Zoning

Property Owner: FPenn Pontlac, Inc, Boltimare County Office Building

5/% cor, of ¥ane St, & North Foint Blvd, Mr. E. Eric DiNenna Towson, Marylond 21204

Existing Zoning: M.L, Zoning Commissioner Mr. 5. Eric DiNenns, Zoming Commissioner

Proposed Zening: Fe-class to B.R. County Office Building Office of Planning and Zoning Dear Mr. DilNenna:

Ho, of Acrea: 1,730 Distriet: 12th Towson, Maryland - 21204 County Office Building " )

Towson, Maryland 212

Dear Mr. DiNenns: e Cyols Zoning 9 - Kt o Comments on Item # 5 , Zoning Cycle IX, Aprll, 1975, are o Fol lows:

Item 5 - ZAC - April, 1975 - October, 1975
Property Owmer: Ponn Pontiac, Inz.

Location: SE/C of Kane 8t. & North Point Blvd.
Existing Zoning: M.L.

Dear Mr . DiNenna:

Owner: Penn Pontiac, Inc.

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to thia P
Location: SE/cor of Kane Street and North Point Blvd

office for review by the Zoning idvisory Committee in connection with the subject ts on Item » Zoning ResClassification

Cot
Cycle #9, are as follows!

Hem Proposad Zoningi Rewclass to B.R. Existing Z;::;':; ﬁ;;I__;'- -
Semraly Ll e O Property Owner: FPenn Pontlac, Inc. No. of A . 1.730 i

District: 12th Location: S§E/Cor. of Kane 5t. & North
Polint Blvd.

Existing Zoning: M.L.

Proposed Zoning: Re-class to B.R.

No. of Acres: 1.73

District: 12th

District: 12th

The submitted plan must be revised, or supplemented, so as to present the
entire site of the Petitlonert's proposed amutomobdls daalership, and indlcate more
aecurately the existing public utilities in relaticn therato; and the proposed
means for providing public water, sanitary sewer and drainage facilities therefor,
particularly for the building/builtings which apparently are to be construsted
within Baltimore City limits.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
The subject petition is requesting a change from M.L. to B.R.

This should increase the trip density from 175 to 800 trips
per day. Should the property be developed as part of an automobile
dealership with access to Kane Street, little, if any, traffic problem
is anticipated. Howover, should access be provided to Morth Poiuc
Boulevard and/or the property developed commercially, access problems
can bo anticipated on North Point Boulevard.

This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comm.ants. These comments
are not intended to indicate the oppropricteness of the zoning in question, but are to axsure that
oll porties are made aware of plons or problems with regord o development plans that may have a
bearing on this petition,

Metropolitan water and sewer are available.

The comments supplisd in connection with tha Zoning Advisory Committoe review
of this olte in 1972, No. 73-7S-R (Ttam #2, Cycls III) the Canton Cospany of
Baltimore, Potitioner, are referred to for your consideration.

Very truly yours, This plon hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning facters requiring comment .

B - AR

v Very truly yours,

Very truly yours,

- N Virytrdly Ty Thomas H. Devlin, Director 4 ‘,( ' 4
o> ‘T&—m ig” . D / % BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (adn 4 . Wen [J[j
CELiowa . ST0ER, T E ~ T { ¢
ELLSWORTH N. DIVE] P.E. = 14
4 €. Richard oore HYeince John L. Wimbley

Chief, Bureau of Englntering
2ssistant Traffic Engineer Planning Speciolist Il

Project end Development Plonning

F-NE Foy Sheat

; 1 )}E 17 Pos, Shest
1 SE 1 E Tepe

54 96 Tax Map

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
amga cooe 301 PLANMING ata-xiin TONING 4naa38|

BOARD OF _EDUCATION Baltimore County Fire Department
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

\ TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 i M:l‘: e
{ Date: April 18, 1975 Towson, Maryland 21204 CER
i TIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
Mr. S. Erlc DiNenna Office of Flanning and Dning
Zoning Cormissioner Baltimore County Office Building DUNDALK, MD. 21222 Augus TOWSON, MD.,_____ ugust 1l <
Baltimore County Office Bullding Towson, Haryland 2120k Sl THIS mm' v S i
Towson, Maryland 21204 19.10.0 - that the annezed advertiseraent was
Z.A.C. Meeting of: April 1975-October 1975-Cyele #9 A g Jmmnm:.mcmm Ui Lo TIOk, IYot il dim el wdvel fouen: of published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspa
PN : - Ly e / .
L FPETITION-SOUTHEAST COXNER OF NOKTH POINT BOULSVARD, ete, i i
Rer Property Ownar: Pemn Pontiac, Inc. ind published in Towson, County, Ma.,
Re: |tem 5 i
Property Owner: Pesn Pontiac, Ine. , Location: SE/C of Kane St. & North Point Blwd. was inseried in THE DUNDALK TIMES, a weekly newspaper published ofx..o0. SRS . sucoumteacwuets before the. ... rd. ____
Location: SE/C of Kanc Street § North Point Blvd. :
Pregant Zoning: Wb Ttea to. S Zoning Agenda  CYCLE #9 in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for  one il dayol ... September ... . 1075, the frst publication
Propesed Zoning: Re-class to B.R. Iprly 3975 Datober: 1915 appearing on the.___ 1tk
weeks before the 3rd. day 9 P R oty o A
Qentlenent ore 3rd, day of Sept, 1975, that is 1o say, the same S

Pursuant to your request, the refercnced property has been surveyed by this was inserted in the issues of  Aupust L,1975

Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporsied Inte the final plans for the property.

( ) 1. Fire hydranta for tie referenced property are requirad and shall be
located at intervals of feet along an approved read in
accordance with Daltimore County Standards as published by the

Istrict: 2
Distric 12th Departrment of Publie Vorks.

No. Acres: 1,730 STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

E ) 2. A pecond means of vehicle mccess im required for the site.
) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

Dear Mr, Dikgnra

[S I o m?ﬁdb’ﬂﬁnm u‘m parts of th
he site shall be made L] 8 o e

S0 bearing on student population. J :_m’g““num ey pﬂﬂr“:‘;"“mw “'gpmn‘ el

( ) S. The bulldings and structures edsting or proposed on the slte shall
comply with all spplicable requirsments of the Natlonal Fire Protection
Asmociation Standard lfo. 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior
10 ooouUpantY.

Oiliians

Very truly yours,
/ ( ) 6, Site plans sre approved as .
b liuct 1t

(xx) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

< <47 toted and 7@ ' % /2 sl
Revimr;%’l‘ if_kpproveds, Z{

Planning Group / Deputy Chief
Specinl Inspection Diviaion Fire Prevention Bureau

WP/ |

awvin LoAt
IOBHUA B AMECLER. o




PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
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outline
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—
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3 Change in outline or description.
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Yes
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e e e

CERTIICATE OF POSTING
mmwmmm 4
A a3 7K

Dete of Pesting_ & - 7%/~ 7d4"

Posted for: .A!A!H '...&én(‘.._.épﬁ-i#/? v SN NP7 -:‘e;"-;”‘-; 77777777
Petitioner: _%ygm&ﬂn. = -

Location of Signs:.

Posted by

UNTY, MARYLAND m. 20228
REVENUE DIVISION

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND m. 23358
‘omision MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

OFFICE 07 FINANCE - REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

sept. 15, 1975 . 01662

pra B -8 R S
1y Poun Ponbiso, Tnos, 2033 Bastem Ave., Jalto, K.
[

e Aprid 22, 1975 ,.couny 01662

amounr_ 50,50

oIYRImUTION
ABEn

= WHITE - CABHIER iy YELLOW . CusToMER

Advertising snd o

rom

A% 1 7% 15 21735,

VALIDATIGN OR 81

GRATURE OF CANNIER S0

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this Jé day of

[”/HK 1976 teemo_ . o

5. Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner glu i’?;g;&g Submitted by ;;’ 2‘4{/\/
Petitioner's Attorney, /_?cgﬁﬁg‘” Roviewed by i’é e —

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition far
assignment of a hearing date.

LN

Item 3 .
nm.ﬂmn.comm OFFICE OF pr..mumn. e o

County Offi Buildir
o g iy T T e R I

Baltimeye, Marylamd 21283  Towson, Maryland 21104

¥Your Pet'ticn has been received and accepted for
filing this N day of peed} 197H8

&. Eric DiNanna,
Zoning Commissioner

PetitionerPens Pemties, Ine.
Petitioner's AttorneyGesgee W. Motmmws  Revicwed Y Sl T
Rartemet

oo 8. J. 4 Co. Franklin T. Hofans/ Jr.
¥ E. Laxiagton St., Chairman,
Saltisere, mi. 21202 Zening Plans

Advisory Committeo




PORTER BROS. INC.

General Contractors
140 DACK RIVER NECK ROAD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221
TELEPHONE: ARCA CODE 301
e8g-3440
6eG-1000

e e e COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS ===
March 11, 1976

Bal timore County
Department of Fublic Wor's
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATIN: Mr. Gilbert 5. Benson, P.H.
Assistant Chief
RE: Comm, Bldg. Appl, #205-76
Ponn Pontiac grading
Application #77035 €=
District: 12P5
Tocationg & Korth e, Blwvd,

Centlemens

As per your letter dated March 9, 1976, Furter Rros., Tne, has revised
our site plan dated 1/14/761 rovised 3/11/76 wn the following vayi

1. Note 12-any parking cpaces within 35' of right of way must be for
custumer parhing only.

2. The existing note pro 8 concrete curb (SHA spec,) has been uted
to state std, pra 8% concreets curb (SIHA spec
The existing inlet at Bayview is replaced with a type
§* combination inl with bicye
The improvements to North Point Blwd, hoave < wnd noted as
described in your comments from the State 1o inistration,
The radii at the entrance have been reviaed to

Porter Bros,, Inc. prescotly carries a hlonket 185 | with the
Btate of Maryland sufficient to cover your ryo
bond; bond #400DB 7069, The required entrance | 3 en filed
for with the State Highway Administiration.
1 hope that the above meets with your apprroval, If . iy areas
of concern, please feel free to call upon me at you,

Sincyhely yours,

PORTER] B INC,

5 gner/Architect

JBF/cm
= Penn Pontiac




FRONTAGE ALONG NORTH  POANT
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BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 37221
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1 FOR JITLE 70 T17E FROBERTY SHEWN 1158LN
SEE THE SOLLOWING DFEDST
12.47.8 31 P/ E86 (T ARLELS T NN ~DNIIAC, JNC.)
B REDDIIPD (MAYOCE 1Y COUINCIL OF Bl 7/IMOEE
: TY LINES SHOWN HEREON ARE TAKEN FROM
DEEDS AND OTHER SOURCES, THIS PLAT DCES NOT RE-
PRESENT A BSURVEY OFTHE PROPERTY,
8 THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON WAS TAKEN FROM A
PLAT DATED JUNE 18,1278 AND ENTITLED PLOT FLAN
EOM PENN PONTIAC.EY S.UMARTENET: OO SLRVEYON
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